operations that actually would have resulted if the Registrant had owned the
mall throughout the period presented.

   THE MACERICH COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (ALL AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   Company results   Pro forma   Pro forma Results
   for the year   Adjustment-   for the year
   ended   Westside Pavilion   ended
   DEC 31, 1997   Acquisition   DEC 31, 1997
   ------------   -----------   ------------
   (A)

   Revenues:
   Minimum Rents   142,251   14,313   156,564
   Percentage Rents   9,259   33   9,292
   Tenant Recoveries   66,499   8,550   75,049
   Other   3,205   356   3,561
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total revenues   221,214   23,252   244,466

   Shopping center expenses   70,901   8,264   79,165

   REIT general and administrative expenses   2,759   0   2,759

   Depreciation and amortization   41,535   3,197  (B)   44,732

   Interest expense   66,407   11,585  (C)   77,992
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net income (loss) before minority interest,
   unconsolidated joint ventures and extraordinary loss   39,612   206   39,818
   Gain on sale of asset   1,619   1,619
31.88%   Minority interest  (D)   (10,567)   (66)   (10,633)
   Income (loss) from unconsolidated joint
   ventures and management companies   (8,063)   (8,063)

   Extraordinary loss on early retirement of debt   (555)   (555)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net income   22,046   140   22,186
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   ------------------------------------------------------------------

   BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE:
   Net income per share before extraordinary items   $0.86   $0.87
   ---------------   --------------

[…]

results of operations that actually would have resulted if the Registrant had
owned the mall throughout the period presented.

   THE MACERICH COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (ALL AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   Company results   Pro forma   Pro forma Results
   for the six months   Adjustment-   for the six months
   ended   Westside Pavilion   ended
   June 30, 1998   Acquisition   June 30, 1998
   -------------   -----------   -------------
   (A)

   Revenues:
   Minimum Rents   79,629   7,172   86,801
   Percentage Rents   4,250   32   4,282
   Tenant Recoveries   36,822   4,903   41,725
   Other   1,881   198   2,079
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total revenues   122,582   12,305   134,887

   Shopping center expenses   38,001   4,263   42,264

   REIT general and administrative expenses   2,177   2,177

   Depreciation and amortization   23,607   1,598  (B)   25,205

   Interest expense   41,212   5,793  (C)   47,005
   ------------------------------------------------------------------

   Net income (loss) before minority interest,
   unconsolidated joint ventures and extraordinary loss   17,585   651   18,236
   Gain on sale of asset   9   9
23.77%   Minority interest  (D)   (6,190)   (517)   (6,707)
   Income (loss) from unconsolidated joint
   ventures and management companies   5,582   5,582

   Extraordinary loss on early retirement of debt   (90)   (90)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net income   16,896   134   17,030
   less dividends to preferred shareholders   2,706   2,706
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net income available to common shareholders   14,190   134   14,324
   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   ------------------------------------------------------------------

   BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE:
   Net income per share before extraordinary items   $0.49   $0.49
   ---------------   --------------

[…]

Partnership not owned by the Company

   F-5

   THE MACERICH COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (ALL AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   Pro forma   Pro forma
   The Macerich   Adjustment-   Condensed
   Company   Westside   Balance Sheet
   as reported   Pavilion
   at June 30, 1998   Acquisition   at June 30, 1998
   ----------------   -----------   ----------------

   Gross  property   1,742,436   170,500   1,912,936

   Total assets   1,957,382   100,000   2,057,382

   Mortgages and loans   1,188,791   100,000   1,288,791

   Minority interest   161,680   161,680

   Preferred stock   250,000   250,000
   Common stock   325   325
   Additional paid in capital   305,934   305,934

   Total liabilities and shareholder equity   1,957,382   100,000   2,057,382

   F-6